
 
 

FALL TRYOUTS 
KEVIN SALDIVAR (ATHLETIC DIRECTOR) ksaldivar@bcp.org  
 
All students trying out for a school sport are required to be cleared medically PRIOR to the start of tryouts. 
Students will not be permitted to participate in any conditioning program, tryout, practice, scrimmage, or game 
until they have completed all necessary information through Magnus Health. Direct all questions regarding 
medical clearance packet to our Assistant Athletic Trainer, Michael O’Shea, moshea@bcp.org.  
 
Water Polo 
Head of Program, Colin Mello cmello@bcp.org 
 
Varsity candidates: Tryouts will take place at the Pool  

Monday August 12: 7-10am 
Tuesday August 13: 7-10am  
Wednesday August 14: 7-10am 
Thursday August 15: 3-6pm 
Friday August 16: 3-6pm (Team Selections after) 

 
JV candidates: Tryouts will take place at the Pool  

Monday August 12: 2-5pm  
Tuesday August 13: 2-5pm 
Wednesday August 14: 2-5pm 
Thursday August 15: 5-7pm 
Friday August 16: 5-7pm (Team Selections after) 

 
Frosh candidates: Tryouts will take place at the Pool  

Monday August 12: 5:30-7:30pm  
Tuesday August 13: 5:30-7:30pm 
Wednesday August 14: 5:30-7:30pm (Team selections after) 
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Cross Country  
Head of Program, Patrick McCrystle pmccrystle@bcp.org    
 
All practices will begin at the Track. Cross Country is a “no-cut” sport so there are no tryouts. Athletes must attend 
all practices and competitions to remain a member of the team. 

 
 Monday Aug 5 – Thursday Aug 8: 6-8pm each day (Voluntary Conditioning) 

 Friday Aug 9: FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE. 6-8pm  

 Monday Aug 12 – Wednesday Aug 14: 6-8pm (Mandatory Practice) 

 

         
Football 
Head of Program, Dave Diaz-Infante ddiazinfante@bcp.org  
  
All tryouts will take place on the Football Field 
 
Frosh Candidates 
Monday August 5: 3-5:00pm 
Tuesday August 6: 3-5:00pm 
Wednesday August 7: 3pm-5:00p 
 
JV Candidates 
Monday August 5: 4:15-6:15pm 
Tuesday August 6: 4:15-6:15pm 
Wednesday August 7: 4:15-6:15pm 
 
Varsity Candidates 
Monday August 5: 6-8am, Weights 8-9am 
Tuesday August 6: 6-8am 
Wednesday August 7: 6-8am, Weights 8-9am 
 
Note: Team selections will be made August 7th. 
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